THE BERKELEY

BAR & TERRACE




COCKTAILS
Floradora £19

Bombay Sapphire, Ginger, Honey, Grenadine, Lime juice, Ginger Ale

Alfonso £22

Martini Gran Lusso, Laurent Perrier Brut

Cameron’s Kick £19

Dewards White Label, Jameson, Lemon juice, Orgeat

Penicillin £19

Dewards 12yrs, Lagavulini6yrs, Ginger, Honey, Lemon juice, Pear

Mai Tai £19

Bacardi 8, Banks 7, Cointreau, Lime juice, Orgeat, Angostura Bitters

Perfect Lady £19

Bombay Sapphire, Créme de peche, Lemon juice, Egg white

Corpse Reviver N. 1 £19

Rémy—Martin 1738, Avallen Calvados, Sweet Vermouth

Hot Tiki £19

Havana 7 yrs, Cider, Falernum, Giner, Honey (served hot)



NON-ALCOHOLIC
Pink Pearl £12

Grapefruit juice, Lime juice, Grenadine, Tonic water

No Mule £12

Everleaf, Verjus, Ginger Beer



CHAMPAGNE 125ml glass/bottle

Laurent Perrier La Cuvée, Brut NV £19/£85

Deutscher Sckt, Riesling Réscrve Nature, Saar,

Germany, 1992 28/140

Ruinart Blanc de Blanc NV £33/£180
Dom Perignon 2008 £60/£350
Laurent Perrier Brut Rose NV £24/£120

Billecart Salmon Rose NV £28/£155



WINE 125ml glass/bottle

WHITE

Chardonnay, Andillian La Costc, 2018, Argentina

Etna Bianco ‘Antc’ I custodi, Sicily, 2017, Italy

Chassclas 'C de Marrin’, Les Vigne des Paradis, 2018, France
Chatcau La Coste Grand Vin, 2018, Provence

Sauvignon Blanc ‘Ried Kapcllenweingarten” Sattlerhof, 2018,
Austria

ROSE
Chdteau La Coste | Grand Vin | Coteaux
d’Aix-en-Provence | 2018

RED
Malbec “Andillian” La costas de los Andes, 2017, Argentine

Grenache ‘La Bruja de Rozas” Comando G, 2018 ,Spain
Chateau La Coste, Grand Vin, 2016, Provence
Syrah, Radio-Coteau, 2013, USA

Valtellina Sfurzat " Ronco del Picchio’, Sandro Fay, 2016, Italy

SWEET
Mas Amiel | Maury | 2013
Royal Tokaji | 5 Puttonyos | 2013

Chatcau d’Yquem | Sauternes | 1/2 Bottle | 1998

£13/£60
£15/75
£16/80
£18/£85

£20/95

£18/£85

£13/£60
£14/70

£18/£85

£25 /£130
£25/130

£16/£90

£20/£100

£350



SPIRITS

EXPERT’S CHOICE 50ml

ARDMORE 1998 | GORDON & MACPHAIL | 18 YEARS £25
Dry sherry aromas with cinnamon and cloves. Long and
lingering finish. Highland 43%

BALBLAIR 1980 | GORDON & MACPHAIL | 33 YEARS £90
Sweet and fruity with stewed apple and honey. Orange and
spice on the finish. Highland 43%

BENROMACH HERITAGE 1977 | GORDON & MACPHAIL | 39 YEARS £250
Ripe banana, lively passion fruit and citrus, with dried
tobacco and toasted oak notes, leading to a light and fresh
finish.

Speyside 49.6%

BLAIR ATHOL | FLORA & FAUNA | 12 YEARS £12
This 12-year-old exudes sherry and Christmas pudding
finished with spice. Highland 43%

EDRADOUR 2005 | TWE EXCLUSIVE | I2 YEARS £25
Full and rich with notes of berry fruits, honey and butter
notes. Spicy, dry and chocolatey finish.

Highland 61.4%

GLEN ELGIN 2007 | SIGNATORY | 12 YEARS £14
Medium bodied with notes of orange, homemade jam and
fresh toast.. Honey and gingersnap biscuit finish

Speyside 46%

GLENLIVET 1978 | GORDON & MACPHAIL | 40 YEARS £250
Medium bodied with notes of eucalyptus, camomile and pine
resin. Fudge and smoked almond finish.

Speyside 53.5%



GLENLIVET 1981 | TWE SIGNATURE |36 YEARS £160
Subtle and well-integrated. Notes of spice, honey, old leather
and cherry marzipan as well as apricot pastry, milk chocolate
and a touch of coconut. Speyside 48.3%

HIGHLAND PARK 1995 | GORDON & MACPHAIL | 22 YEARS £4O
Spicy and fruity with notes of apple, raspberry, orange and
chocolate. Very long finish.

Island 52.2%

LINKWOOD 1972 | GORDON & MACPHAIL | THE BERKELEY EDITION £7OO
Sweet, honey-drizzled tropical fruit aromas. On the palate,
black pepper leads to dried pineapple with ripe fig developing
into a delicate warming spice. Gentle nuances of new leather
linger on the finish.

Speyside 57.4%

MORTLACH MARRIAGE | SINGLE MALT OF SCOTLAND | 22 YEARS £55
Four cask whisky, 3 ex-bourbon and finished in sherry. Dried
fruit character with softer orchard fruit and gentle spice.
Speyside 54.2%

PORT ASKAIG CASK STRENGTH | SPECIALITY DRINKS | 19 YEARS £45
Flinty and lemony with a hint of honey. A long finish with a
subtle smokiness. Islay 50.4%

SPRINGBANK 1993 SHERRY CASK MASTERPIECE | £110
ELIXIR DISTILLERS 23 YEARS

Soft rustic smokiness with a soft fruit and spice. Long and
creamy finish. Cambeltown 51.9%

STATHISLA 1972 | GORDON & MACPHAIL | 41 YEARS £200
Rum and raisin notes, with chocolate and marzipan finish,
plus ash when water is added.
Speyside 43%
All prices are inclusive of VAT at the current rate.
A discretionary service charge of |2.5% will be added to your bill.



OLD AND RARE
Ardbeg 1976 Manager’s Choice Sherry Cask

Balvenie 30 years

Glenfarclas 40 years

Lagavulin 25 years

Macallan 1966 Speymalt Btl.1998
Macallan 25 years

Yamazaki 25 ycars Sherry Cask

SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY

LOWLAND

Bladnoch 10 years
Littlemill 1991

Rosebank Innocence 21 years

HIGHLAND

AnCnoc Rascan

Dalmore 18 years

Dalmore Cigar Malt

Dalmore King Alexander I11
Dalwhinnie 15 years

Glen Ord 12 years (discontinued bottling)
Glendronach Allardice 18 years
Glendronach 33 years
Glenmorangic 18 ycars
Glenmorangie Signet

Oban Distiller’s Edition 2003

Oban 21 years Special Release 2018

56%
47.3%
43.7%
57.2%

43%

43%

43%

46.7%
53-7%
51.6%

46%
40%
447%
40%
40%
43%
46%
40%
43%
46%
43%
57.9%

50ml
£800

£148
£250
£230
£490
£280
£880

£16
£110

£120

£14
£28
£25



ISLANDS & CAMPBELTOWN

Glen Scotia Victoriana Batch 1
Highland Park 18 years
Highland Park 30 years
Ledaig 18 years

Springbank 15 years

Talisker 18 years

Talisker 30 years

ISLAY
Ardbeg Kildalton

Bowmore 25 years
Bruichladdich Islay Barley 2010
Bruichladdich Black Art 4.1
Bunnahabhain 25 years

Caol 1la18 years

Kilchoman 100% Islay 2010
Lagavulin 16 years

Laphroaig 30 years

Octomore 07.3 Islay Barley 2010

All prices are inclusive of VAT at the current rate.
A discretionary service charge of |2.5% will be added to your bill.

54.8%

43%
45.7%
51.7%

46%
45.8%
45.8%

46%
43%
50%
49.2%
46.3%
43%
50%
43%
43%
63%

50ml

£19
£32
£130
£25
£22
£22

£90

£130
£73
£16
£60
£90
£21
£21
£17
£420
£50



SPEYSIDE
Aberlour A’Bunad Batch

Balvenie 15 years Single Barrel
Balvenie 21 years Portwood

Balvenie 30 years

Benromach 15 years

Craigcllachic 23 ycars

Glenfarclas 21 years

Glenfarclas 40 years

Glenfiddich 19 years Age of Discovery
Glenlivet 18 years

Macallan 18 years

BLENDED WHISKY

Chivas Regal 18 years

Chivas Regal 25 years

Compass Box “This Is Not A Luxury Whisky’
Dewar’s Double Aged 12 years

Johnnie Walker Black Label

Johnnie Walker Blue Label

Johnnie Walker Blue Label King George V

JAPANESE WHISKY

Chichibu Chibidaru Quarter Cask
Hanyu Final Vintage 2000 15 ycars
Ichiro’s Malt Mizunara Wood Rescrve

Ichiro’s Malt & Grain

60.5%
47.8%
40%
47.3%
43%
46%
43%
46%
40%
43%
43%

50ml
£25
£25
£38
£148
£20
£120
£30
£175
£32
£22
£48



Suntory Hakushu 12 years 43%
Suntory Hibiki Japanese Harmony 43%
Suntory Yamazaki Bourbon Barrel Bot. 2013 48%
Suntory Yamazaki 18 years 43%

IRISH WHISKEY

Connemara 12 years Peated 40%
Jameson 18 years 40%
Midleton Barry Crockett Legacy 467
Red Breast 21 years 467
Teeling Small Batch 46%
Yellow Spot 12 years 46%

AMERICAN WHISKEY

Angel’s Envy (Kentucky) 43.3%
Blanton’s Single Barrel Original (Kentucky) 46.5%
Eagle Rare 17 years (Kentucky) 45%
Elijah Craig 23 years (Kentucky) 45%
George T Stagg (Kentucky) 71.5%
Jack Daniel’s Sinatra Select (Tennessee) 45%
Michter’s US*1 Bourbon (Kentucky) 45.7%
Michter’s Bourbon 10 years (Kentucky) 47.2%
Michter’s Bourbon 20 years (Kentucky) 57.1%
William Laruc Weller (Kentucky) 67.3%
Woodford Reserve (Kentucky) 43.2%
Van Winkle Old Rip 10 ycars (Kentucky) 53.5%
Van Winkle Special Reserve 12 years (Kentucky) 45.2%

All prices are inclusive of VAT at the current rate.

A discretionary service charge of |2.5% will be added to your bill.

50ml
£30

£20
£130
£85

£24
£25
£40
£36
£14
£18



RYE WHISKEY
Michter’s Toasted Barrel Strength Rye (Kentucky)

Michter’s Rye 10 years (Kentucky)

Sazerac 18 years (Kentucky)

Thomas H. Handy Sazerac Rye (Kentucky)
WhistlePig 10 ycars (Canada)

Woodford Reserve Straight Rye (Kentucky)

OTHERS
Amrut Peated Port Pipe (India)

Kavalan Solist 2012 (Taiwan)

Starward Wine Cask Edition (Australia)

RUM

Appleton 21 years (Jamaica)

Bacardi Heritage (Puerto Rico)
Bacardi 8 years (Puerto Rico)

Black Tot Royal Naval

Caroni 1996 21yrs Extra Strong
Diplomadtico Reserva Exclusiva (Venezuela)
Diplomdtico Ambassador (Venezuela)
El Dorado 1986 25 yrs

Facundo Eximo 10 vears (Puerto Rico)
Facundo Exquisito (Pucrto Rico)
Facundo Paraiso XA (Puerto Rico)

Havana Club 7 ycars (Cuba)

54%
46.4%
45%
63.5%
50%

45.2%

59%
57.8%
41%

50ml
£28

£35
£50
£65

£14

£12



Havana Club Mdximo Extra Afejo
Ron Zacapa Centenario (Guatemala)

Trois Rivieres Millesime Baccarat 1980

BRANDY

COGNAC

Courvoisier L’Essence
Hennessy Paradis
Hennessy Ellipse

Rémy—Martin Louis X111

ARMAGNAC
Baron de Sigognac 1966 Btl. 2018

Castarced Bas Armagnac 1974 Btl. 2018

Clos Martin 30 years Single Terroir

Darroze 12 years Les Grands Assemblages
Darroze 25 years Domaine de Lamarquette 1990
Darroze 40 years Les Grands Assemblages

Darroze 52 years Chateau de Gaube 1963

CALVADOS
Camut Privilege (15-18 years)

Chdteau De Breuil 15 years

Didicr Lemorton Domfrontais 1980 36 ycars

All prices are inclusive of VAT at the current rate.
A discretionary service charge of |2.5% will be added to your bill.

40%
40%
45%

42%
40%
43.5%
40%

40%
40%
40%
43%
40%
43%

44.4%

40%
41%
40%

50ml
£380

£20
£600

£50
£65

£32
£20

£44



TEQUILA

BLANCO

Patrén Silver
Casamigos

Patrén Gran Platinum

Tapatio

REPOSADO

Casamigos
Fortaleza

Patrén

ANEJO

Casamigos

Gran Patrén Burdcos
Ocho Ancjo 2016

Patrén

EXTRA ANEJO
Don Julio 1942
Gran Patrén Piedra Extra Anejo

Tapatio Gran Reserva

MEZCAL

Dcl Magucy Crema de Mezcal
Derrumbes Michoacan

El Disilado Pechuga
Vago Espadin Jarquin

40%
40%
40%
40%

40%
40%
40%

38%
40%
40%
40%

40%
40%
40%

40%
44.7%

52.9%
50.8%

50ml

£14
£18
£48
£14

£20
£22
£16

£34
£100
£16
£18

50ML

£14
£18

£14
£18



GIN

44N (Francce)

Bombay Sapphire (England)
Hendrick’s (Scotland)

Isle of Harris (Outer Hebrides, Scotland)
Monkcey 47 (Black Forest, Germany)
Nikka (Japan)

Oxley (England)

Sipsmith London Dry (England)
Star of Bombay (England)

The Botanist (Islay, Scotland)

Red Door (Speyside, Scotland)

VODKA

Beluga Gold Line (Russia)
Belvedere (Poland)

Grey Goose (France)
Ketel One (Netherlands)
Konik’s Tail (Poland)
Siwucha (Poland)

PORT

Taylor’s LBV 2012

Taylor’s Vintage 1985

All prices are inclusive of VAT at the current rate.
A discretionary service charge of |2.5% will be added to your bill.

44%
40%
41.4%
45%
47%
47%
47%
41.6%
47.5%
46%
45%

40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%

20%

20%

50ml

£20
£12
£14
£14
£19
£16
£17
£13
£14
£14
£15

£35
£15
£12
£12
£14
£14

100ml

£8
£30



