THE BERKELEY

BAR & TERRACE

COCKTAILS

Floradora	£19
Bombay Sapphire, Ginger, Honey, Grenadine, Lime juice, Gir	nger Ale
Alfonso	£22
Martini Gran Lusso, Laurent Perrier Brut	
Cameron's Kick	£19
Dewards White Label, Jameson, Lemon juice, Orgeat	
Penicillin	£19
Dewards 12yrs, Lagavulin16yrs, Ginger, Honey, Lemon juice,	Pear
Mai Tai	£19
Bacardi 8, Banks 7, Cointreau, Lime juice, Orgeat, Angostura	Bitters
Perfect Lady	£19
Bombay Sapphire, Crème de peche, Lemon juice, Egg white	
Corpse Reviver N. 1	£19
Rémy-Martin 1738, Avallen Calvados, Sweet Vermouth	
Hot Tiki	£19
Havana 7 yrs, Cider, Falernum, Giner, Honey (served hot))

NON-ALCOHOLIC	
Pink Pearl	£12
Grapefruit juice, Lime juice, Grenadine, Tonic water	
No Mule	£12

Everleaf, Verjus, Ginger Beer

CHAMPAGNE

125ml glass/bottle

Laurent Perrier La Cuvée, Brut NV	£19/£85
Deutscher Sekt, Riesling Réserve Nature, Saar,	
Germany, 1992	28/140
Ruinart Blanc de Blanc NV	£33/£180
Dom Perignon 2008	£60/£350
Laurent Perrier Brut Rosè NV	£24/£120
Billecart Salmon Rosè NV	£28/£155

WINE	125ml glass/bottle	
WHITE		
Chardonnay, Andillian La Coste, 2018, Argentina	£13/£60	
Etna Bianco 'Ante' I custodi, Sicily, 2017, Italy	£15/75	
Chasselas 'C de Marrin', Les Vigne des Paradis, 2018	£16/80	
Chateau La Coste Grand Vin, 2018, Provence	£18/£85	
Sauvignon Blanc 'Ried Kapellenweingarten' Sattlerl Austria	nof, 2018, £20/95	
ROSÉ		
Cháteau La Coste Grand Vin Côteaux d'Aix-en-Provence 2018	£18/£85	
R E D		
Malbec "Andillian" La costas de los Andes, 2017, Arg	gentine £13/£60	
Grenache 'La Bruja de Rozas' Comando G, 2018 ,Spa	nin £14/70	
Chateau La Coste, Grand Vin, 2016, Provence	£ 18 /£ 85	
Syrah, Radio-Coteau, 2013, USA	£25 /£130	
Valtellina Sfurzat ' Ronco del Picchio', Sandro Fay, 2	2016, Italy £25/130	
SWEET		

£16/£90

£20/£100

£350

Mas Amiel | Maury | 2013

Royal Tokaji | 5 Puttonyos | 2013

Chateau d'Yquem | Sauternes | 1/2 Bottle | 1998

SPIRITS

Speyside 53.5%

EXPERT'S CHOICE	50ml
ARDMORE 1998 GORDON & MACPHAIL 18 YEARS Dry sherry aromas with cinnamon and cloves. Long and lingering finish. Highland 43%	£25
BALBLAIR 1980 GORDON & MACPHAIL 33 YEARS Sweet and fruity with stewed apple and honey. Orange an spice on the finish. Highland 43%	£90 d
BENROMACH HERITAGE 1977 GORDON & MACPHAIL 39 YEARS Ripe banana, lively passion fruit and citrus, with dried tobacco and toasted oak notes, leading to a light and frest finish. Speyside 49.6%	£250 h
BLAIR ATHOL FLORA & FAUNA 12 YEARS This 12-year-old exudes sherry and Christmas pudding finished with spice. Highland 43%	£12
EDRADOUR 2005 TWE EXCLUSIVE 12 YEARS Full and rich with notes of berry fruits, honey and butter notes. Spicy, dry and chocolatey finish. Highland 61.4%	£25
GLEN ELGIN 2007 SIGNATORY 12 YEARS Medium bodied with notes of orange, homemade jam and fresh toast Honey and gingersnap biscuit finish Speyside 46%	£14
GLENLIVET 1978 GORDON & MACPHAIL 40 YEARS Medium bodied with notes of eucalyptus, camomile and piresin. Fudge and smoked almond finish.	£250 n e

Subtle and well-integrated. Notes of spice, honey, old leather and cherry marzipan as well as apricot pastry, milk chocolate and a touch of coconut. Speyside 48.3%

HIGHLAND PARK 1995 | GORDON & MACPHAIL | 22 YEARS £40 Spicy and fruity with notes of apple, raspberry, orange and chocolate. Very long finish.

Island 52.2%

LINKWOOD 1972 | GORDON & MACPHAIL | THE BERKELEY EDITION £700 Sweet, honey-drizzled tropical fruit aromas. On the palate, black pepper leads to dried pineapple with ripe fig developing into a delicate warming spice. Gentle nuances of new leather linger on the finish. Speyside 57.4%

MORTLACH MARRIAGE | SINGLE MALT OF SCOTLAND | 22 YEARS £55 Four cask whisky, 3 ex-bourbon and finished in sherry. Dried fruit character with softer orchard fruit and gentle spice. Speyside 54.2%

PORT ASKAIG CASK STRENGTH | SPECIALITY DRINKS | 19 YEARS \pounds 45 Flinty and lemony with a hint of honey. A long finish with a subtle smokiness. Islay 50.4%

SPRINGBANK 1993 SHERRY CASK MASTERPIECE | £110
ELIXIR DISTILLERS 23 YEARS

Soft rustic smokiness with a soft fruit and spice. Long and creamy finish. Cambeltown 51.9%

\$\text{STATHISLA 1972 | GORDON & MACPHAIL | 41 YEARS} \tag{\pm} \text{\$\pm\$} 200\$

Rum and raisin notes, with chocolate and marzipan finish, plus ash when water is added.

\$\text{Speyside 43%}

All prices are inclusive of VAT at the current rate. A discretionary service charge of 12.5% will be added to your bill.

OLD AND RARE	-60/	50ml
Ardbeg 1976 Manager's Choice Sherry Cask	56%	£800
Balvenie 30 years	47.3%	
Glenfarclas 40 years	43.7%	£250
Lagavulin 25 years	57.2%	£230
Macallan 1966 Speymalt Btl.1998	43%	£490
Macallan 25 years	43%	£280
Yamazaki 25 years Sherry Cask	43%	£880
SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY		
LOWLAND		
Bladnoch 10 years	46.7%	£16
Littlemill 1991	53.7%	£110
Rosebank Innocence 21 years	51.6%	£120
HIGHLAND		
AnCnoc Rascan	46%	£14
Dalmore 18 years	40%	£28
Dalmore Cigar Malt	44%	£25
Dalmore King Alexander III	40%	£45
Dalwhinnie 15 years	40%	£15
Glen Ord 12 years (discontinued bottling)	43%	£33
Glendronach Allardice 18 years	46%	£25
Glendronach 33 years	40%	£220
Glenmorangie 18 years	43%	£22
Glenmorangie Signet	46%	£35
Oban Distiller's Edition 2003	43%	£20
Oban 21 years Special Release 2018	57.9%	£100

SPEYSIDE		50ml
Aberlour A'Bunad Batch	60.5%	£25
Balvenie 15 years Single Barrel	47.8%	£25
Balvenie 21 years Portwood	40%	£38
Balvenie 30 years	47.3%	£148
Benromach 15 years	43%	£20
Craigellachie 23 years	46%	£120
Glenfarclas 21 years	43%	£30
Glenfarclas 40 years	46%	£175
Glenfiddich 19 years Age of Discovery	40%	£32
Glenlivet 18 years	43%	£22
Macallan 18 years	43%	£48
BLENDED WHISKY		
Chivas Regal 18 years	40%	£21
Chivas Regal 25 years	40%	£52
Compass Box 'This Is Not A Luxury Whisky'	53.1%	£38
Dewar's Double Aged 12 years	40%	£12
Johnnie Walker Black Label	40%	£15
Johnnie Walker Blue Label	40%	£40
Johnnie Walker Blue Label King George V	43%	£115
JAPANESE WHISKY		50ml
Chichibu Chibidaru Quarter Cask	53.5%	£48
Hanyu Final Vintage 2000 15 years	46.5%	£90
Ichiro's Malt Mizunara Wood Reserve	46%	£30
Ichiro's Malt & Grain	46%	£24

		50ml
Suntory Hakushu 12 years	43%	£30
Suntory Hibiki Japanese Harmony	43%	£20
Suntory Yamazaki Bourbon Barrel Bot. 2013	48%	£130
Suntory Yamazaki 18 years	43%	£85
IRISH WHISKEY		
Connemara 12 years Peated	40%	£24
Jameson 18 years	40%	£25
Midleton Barry Crockett Legacy	46%	£40
Red Breast 21 years	46%	£36
Teeling Small Batch	46%	£14
Yellow Spot 12 years	46%	£18
AMERICAN WHISKEY		
Angel's Envy (Kentucky)	43.3%	£22
Blanton's Single Barrel Original (Kentucky)	46.5%	£15
Eagle Rare 17 years (Kentucky)	45%	£45
Elijah Craig 23 years (Kentucky)	45%	£75
George T Stagg (Kentucky)	71.5%	£45
Jack Daniel's Sinatra Select (Tennessee)	45%	£32
Michter's US*1 Bourbon (Kentucky)	45.7%	£18
Michter's Bourbon 10 years (Kentucky)	47.2%	£32
Michter's Bourbon 20 years (Kentucky)	57.1%	£95
William Larue Weller (Kentucky)	67.3%	£65
Woodford Reserve (Kentucky)	43.2%	£13
Van Winkle Old Rip 10 years (Kentucky)	53.5%	£45
Van Winkle Special Reserve 12 years (Kentucky)	45.2%	£60

RYE WHISKEY		50ml
$\label{thm:michter} \mbox{Michter's Toasted Barrel Strength Rye} \ (\mbox{Kentucky})$	54%	£28
Michter's Rye 10 years (Kentucky)	46.4%	£35
Sazerac 18 years (Kentucky)	45%	£50
Thomas H. Handy Sazerac Rye (Kentucky)	63.5%	£65
WhistlePig 10 years (Canada)	50%	£25
Woodford Reserve Straight Rye (Kentucky)	45.2%	£14
OTHERS		
Amrut Peated Port Pipe (India)	59%	£45
Kavalan Solist 2012 (Taiwan)	57.8%	£35
Starward Wine Cask Edition (Australia)	41%	£15
RUM		
Appleton 21 years (Jamaica)	43%	£40
Bacardi Heritage (Puerto Rico)	44.5%	£13
Bacardi 8 years (Puerto Rico)	40%	£12
Black Tot Royal Naval	54.3%	£150
Caroni 1996 21yrs Extra Strong	57.18%	£120
Diplomático Reserva Exclusiva (Venezuela)	40%	£15
Diplomático Ambassador (Venezuela)	47%	£55
El Dorado 1986 25 yrs	43%	£100
Facundo Eximo 10 years (Puerto Rico)	40%	£15
Facundo Exquisito (Puerto Rico)	40%	£25
Facundo Paraiso XA (Puerto Rico)	40%	£50
Havana Club 7 years (Cuba)	40%	£12

		50ml
Havana Club Máximo Extra Añejo	40%	£380
Ron Zacapa Centenario (Guatemala)	40%	£20
Trois Rivières Millesime Baccarat 1980	45%	£600
BRANDY		
COGNAC		
Courvoisier L'Essence	42%	£450
Hennessy Paradis	40%	£160
Hennessy Ellipse	43.5%	£980
Rémy-Martin Louis XIII	40%	£400
ARMAGNAC		50ml
Baron de Sigognac 1966 Btl. 2018	40%	£75
Castarèd Bas Armagnac 1974 Btl. 2018	40%	£28
Clos Martin 30 years Single Terroir	40%	£46
Darroze 12 years Les Grands Assemblages	43%	£20
Darroze 25 years Domaine de Lamarquette 1990	40%	£40
Darroze 40 years Les Grands Assemblages	43%	£50
Darroze 52 years Chateau de Gaube 1963	44.4%	£65
CALVADOS		
Camut Privilège (15-18 years)	40%	£32
Cháteau De Breuil 15 years	41%	£20
Didier Lemorton Domfrontais 1980 36 years	40%	£44

TEQUILA		50ml
BLANCO		
Patrón Silver	40%	£14
Casamigos	40%	£18
Patrón Gran Platinum	40%	£48
Tapatio	40%	£14
REPOSADO		
Casamigos	40%	£20
Fortaleza	40%	£22
Patrón	40%	£16
AÑEJO		
Casamigos	38%	£34
Gran Patrón Burdeos	40%	£100
Ocho Anejo 2016	40%	£16
Patrón	40%	£18
EXTRA AÑEJO		
Don Julio 1942	40%	£35
Gran Patrón Piedra Extra Añejo	40%	£55
Tapatio Gran Reserva	40%	£45
MEZCAL		50ML
Del Maguey Crema de Mezcal	40%	£14
Derrumbes Michoacan	44.7%	£18
El Disilado Pechuga	52.9%	£14
Vago Espadin Jarquin	50.8%	£18

GIN		50ml
44N (France)	44%	£20
Bombay Sapphire (England)	40%	£12
Hendrick's (Scotland)	41.4%	£14
$Isle\ of\ Harris\ (Outer\ Hebrides, Scotland)$	45%	£14
Monkey 47 (Black Forest, Germany)	47%	£19
Nikka (Japan)	47%	£16
Oxley (England)	47%	£17
SipsmithLondonDry(England)	41.6%	£13
Star of Bombay (England)	47.5%	£14
The Botanist (Islay, Scotland)	46%	£14
RedDoor(Speyside,Scotland)	45%	£15
VODKA		
Beluga Gold Line (Russia)	40%	£35
Belvedere (Poland)	40%	£15
Grey Goose (France)	40%	£12
Ketel One (Netherlands)	40%	£12
Konik's Tail (Poland)	40%	£14
Siwucha (Poland)	40%	£14
		100ml
PORT		
Taylor's LBV 2012	20%	£8
Taylor's Vintage 1985	20%	£30

50ml

GIN

All prices are inclusive of VAT at the current rate. A discretionary service charge of 12.5% will be added to your bill.